(R-89-1500)
272950

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON FER 27 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, Change Order No. 2 to
the cgntract with‘éiﬁ. Wylie Construction Company, for additional
work at the Lower Otay Filtration Plant under the terms and

conditions set forth in the Change Order on file in the office of

=
the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 272955 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $56,671.00 from CIP No. 73-234, is hereby authorized,
solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the

above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By M
Ted Bromfield
Deputy City Attoy¥ney

TB :mb

02/07/89
Aud.Cert:8900652
Or.Dept:W.Util
R~89-~1500
Form=r.auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1~



yr
et

N‘.ww*;

« % b 2€



The-City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8900652

ORIGINATING
DEPT.NO. 700

IHEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACRS- LY | Fun DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB | OFERATION | BENFEQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE OJ
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALLANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__56,671.00
Vendor__C.E. Wylie Construction Co.

Purpose Authorizing the increase in funds from $12,221,322.00 to $12,277,993.00 for the

Lower Otay Filtration Plant Expansion. <

Date__January 30 ,19_89 By;mmjj?@ﬂ L
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTS. 1 S¥ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB. | OFERATION 1 penF/EQuIP | FAGILITY AMOUNT
1 100 700 211 4220 18764 $56,671.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $56,671.00
AC-381 (REV 3-868) FUND OVERRIDE O

Change No.2 / 27259 FEB 27 1989 Ac8900652




FEB 271989

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ,

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

OoOooooOoooaq
oooooooon

AEREERRR
Oooadaaand

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

By MKW , Deputy,

Resolutio
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

272955 FEB 27 1969

— ————



= 0 A . - X . ) : : , R ~ o
AL . N . i ) 3 } , . ,
Tia - . . | o ‘ |
E s . , R
Fic . ‘ ‘
PN - . P |
_— _¢. . . B y . . - V N . .
T ' A . »
¥ ) ) ) : * - > s
: A Caid oy
e . . L e e
e , kg
v
[ i} - i3
syl ) - e
‘ ‘ - Uy
Je
. ; :”h - .—
-~
2 R
. o - : N
‘ ,u Tt e - &
1 - . u
11" :
[}
<t .
H »
B :
=} H
L xS .
5% g R
LNy = A‘ .
129 = e .
-0 Y A
T
[ : , :
) S ) e 4
: : . .
. : : g
.W s . .
N . ’
. m | c
. . r
’ = N
X b
‘ v N
) - Pad .
< -
B - ,hh,(
: - , o




